ii) Prior sanction is to be obtained before purchase of goods. 

C) Purchase of goods by Purchase Committee -above Rs.25000 and up to 

Rs.2,50,000 (Rule 155 of GFR2017).  

i) Purchase of goods by Purchase Committee: Purchase of goods costing above 

Rs.25000 (Rupees Twenty Five Thousand) and upto Rs.250000 (Rupees Two lakh Fifty 

Thousand) only on each occasion may be made on the recommendations of a duly 

constituted Local Purchase Committee consisting of the following members. 

AIHS&HE Finance and Accounts Manual  

77 

1. Registrar, 2. Finance Officer, 3. Assistant Registrar 4.